Grand Oaks Owners Association

CANDIDACY INVITATION for the 2020 ANNUAL ELECTION

Greetings neighbors,

If you would like to serve on the Board of Directors, please take a few moments to tell us about yourself. Please return this information <u>no later</u> than October 1, 2020, via email to <u>stephanie@camanagers.com</u> or by fax to 512-288-2389 or by mail to Grand Oaks Owners Association, PO Box 92649, Austin, TX 78709.

The Grand Oaks Board of Directors is made of five members serving three-year terms. **Two terms are set to expire in 2020 PLUS two terms that vacated in 2020 with two years remaining will be on the ballot.**

Due to the pandemic, the 2020 election will be held absentee BEFORE the Annual Meeting on November 12, 2020. The results of the election will be announced at the Annual Meeting.

My interests in participating on the E	3oard of Directors are	:
I feel I can best serve our community	/ by:	
		osition on the board are as follows:
l, Directors.	, am interest	ed in being a candidate for Board of
Signature		Printed Name
Grand Oaks Address		Date
Email Address		Cell Phone Number